Date: June 26, 2006

To: Authorization & Evaluation Division

Federal Communication Commission Laboratory

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Re: Application for Certification, FCC ID# TKY-TMS800

Answers to the Correspondence #31154

Dear Ms. Poole,

Lexycom Technologies, Inc., 1227 Reserve Dr., Longmont, CO 80501, hereby submits the answers to the questions posted in the Correspondence #31154 (dated June 26, 2006).

1. We would like to confirm your response of 6/22/2006 to correspondence #30971 that you only plan to market and sell the limited modular transmitter as certified under the FCC ID# TKY-TMS800 and you will retrofit sold units in the field to a certified module.

<u>Answer.</u> Yes, Lexycom Technologies Inc. confirms that it only plans to market and sell the limited modular transmitter as certified under the FCC ID#TKY-TMS800. Lexycom Technologies will also retrofit sold units in the field to a certified module.

2. We would then assume all current and future customers will use the module within the limits of the technical rules applied for in the application (i.e. as a 902.25 to 902.75 frequency hopping system). This includes government and military customers.

<u>Answer.</u> Yes, Lexycom Technologies Inc. confirms that the Tiamis-800 limited modular transmitter will be sold under the FCC ID# TKY-TMS800 to the current and future customers (including government and military) so it is used within the limits of the technical rules applied for in the application.

Sincerely,

Aleksey Pozhidaev Compliance Engineer

Lexycom Technologies, Inc.